

Resolution Honoring Colton Thompson Northeastern Student Government Association

- **WHEREAS;** The Northeastern Student Government Association serves as a liaison between a diverse student body and the administration and faculty of NSU. Through our advocacy, we empower and educate students to create change and we strive to expand a culture of learning, discovery, and diversity,
- **WHEREAS;** Colton Thompson, 2017-2018 NSGA president, has had a remarkably effective influence on Northeastern State University during his term, our student body, and especially the Northeastern Student Government Association,
- **WHEREAS;** His persistent strides to advance the efficiency and effectiveness of NSGA's role on this campus have been commended by the senate and recognized by our students, faculty and staff,
- **WHEREAS:** He has demonstrated excellence in external communication representing NSGA in a commendable way that has advanced the public face of the body. During the tragic loss of five NSU freshman in Fall 2017, he extended his compassion and pride as a RiverHawk to the student body and encouraged them to support each other,
- **WHEREAS;** During his time in office, he has built stronger relationships with the administration, inspired meaningful and applicable legislation and facilitated an overall enhancement on student government procedures

BE IT RESOLVED,

The Northeastern Student Government Association recognizes Colton Thompson on his persistent passion for this campus' principles and traditions and devotion to fulfilling the mission of NSGA.